IR-01-23-37976



8 January 2024

Catherine Mason fyi-request-24895-6cb2d2a3@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe Catherine

Request for information

Thank you for your Official Information Act 1982 (OIA) request of 27 November 2023. You requested:

- 1) Did any officers deploy their taser during the Post Malone concert at Western Springs on 21 November 2023?
- 2) What were the circumstances of the deployments, if any?
- 3) Were these deployments in compliance with NZ police guidelines and policies for the use of tasers?

Police can confirm that there had been no TASER deployment made during the Post Malone concert at Western Springs on 21 November 2023.

Please note that as part of its commitment to openness and transparency, Police proactively releases some information and documents that may be of interest to the public. An anonymised version of this response may be publicly released on the New Zealand Police website.

I trust this information fulfils your request.

Nāku noa, nā

Richard Sami

Inspector Richard Sami District Operations Manager New Zealand Police

